

Dear Military/Department of Defense Family,

This letter is to inform you about the School Year 2024-2025 fee policy for children enrolled in the Department of the Air Force/Space Force, Marine Corps, and NGA Military Child Care in Your Neighborhood (MCCYN) fee assistance programs. There are no changes to the School Year 2024-2025 child care fees. The total family income categories remain at 11 categories. If you would like to review the SY 2024-2025 Department of Defense child care fees, total family income categories, and provider rate caps to be used for the MCCYN child care fee assistance program, please visit https://www.childcareaware.org/fee-assistancerespite/, select the applicable Military or DoD family link, and then navigate to the "How Is Fee Assistance Calculated" section on your branch of service/agency's fee assistance page.

Thank you for your understanding and your service to our country.

Sincerely, Child Care Aware® of America

## CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM FEES SCHOOL YEAR (SY) 2024-2025

Category	Total Family Income	Standard Weekly Fee Per Child	Market Adjustment Fee Low (Optional)	Market Adjustment Fee High (Optional)
I	\$1 – \$45,000.99	\$54	\$45	\$56
II	\$45,001 – \$55,000.99	\$61	\$51	\$63
III	\$55,001 – \$65,000.99	\$74	\$62	\$77
IV	\$65,001 – \$77,500.99	\$88	\$74	\$91
V	\$77,501 – \$90,000.99	\$104	\$88	\$108
VI	\$90,001 – \$102,500.99	\$121	\$102	\$126
VII	\$102,501 – \$115,000.99	\$138	\$116	\$143
VIII	\$115,001 – \$130,000.99	\$155	\$130	\$161
IX	\$130,001 – \$145,000.99	\$175	\$147	\$182
X	\$145,001 – \$160,000.99	\$195	\$164	\$203
XI	\$160,001+	\$215	\$181	\$224
DoD contractors and specified space-available patrons	Not Applicable	\$340		
Standard Hourly Care Rate		\$8.00		
Community-Based Fee Assistance Provider Rate Cap		\$1,800 (Per Child Per Month)		

Installation Commanders may request, through their Service headquarters, to charge weekly fees using the low- or high-market adjustment rate. The Military Services and Defense Logistics Agency must carefully examine and consider the impacts of approving requests for market adjustment rates.